# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIDWEST INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	10/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIDWEST INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	9370 W. LARAWAY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE E
City:	FRANKFORT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60423

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15158842

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-775-8000

**Email:** dwilson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24536US07	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. KARP	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Karp/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=24536US07\_AddressCorrection\_161017#page1.tif

PATENT 504052959 REEL: 040381 FRAME: 0136

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Attorney Docket No. 24536US07

1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: Nooner		) Floatronically filed on
Examiner:	Mr. James R. Harvey	) Electronically filed on:
Serial No.:	15/158,842	October 17, 2016
For:	ELECTRICAL CORD CONNECTION COVERING TECHNIQUES	) ) )
Filed:	May 19, 2016	) )
Art Unit:	2833	)
Conf. No.:	3704	) )

## **ASSIGNMENT ADDRESS CORRECTION**

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

Dear Sir or Madame:

Assignee of record, Midwest Innovative Products, LLC, moved from 18404 S. 116<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Unit B., Orland Park, IL 60467, to its new address of 9370 W. Laraway Road, Suite E, Frankfort, IL 60423, on or about June, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 17, 2016

/Andrew B. Karp/
Andrew B. Karp

Registration No. 61,586

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Chicago, IL 60661

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016** 

Telephone: (312) 775-8000 Facsimile: (312) 775-8100

PATENT REEL: 040381 FRAME: 0137